
KOLDAtRE, !nd
Ast GondHioning - Refrigeration - Ductwork

5181 N.W. 109th Avenue

Sunrise, Florida 33351

CAcexsjss

Brcwmrd: iBM) 747,3880 + Fax: {864) 747,3678

SALES + SERV/CH iMSTALLATlON

CONTRACT PROPOSAL

Date; S/23/2fl06

To: Daisog Corpatlon
4208 WW1S Stneat

LauderfiBI.FIoridte 33313

Scope; All WAC vwsic, labor and tnatBriab, generally in accordance with pfens and speoiffc^ns
for the subject project. ResponsibSijiee as indicated on attached "PROPOSAL SCOPE OP
RESPONSIBJLI'nES" page.

^ ̂ ^

Flats pre ared fey; To be preapred by John Buerosse (954-942-5277)

Specia! Ciindi&sss: Tfjfe is ineiusftng Trarm ChilhrfAx^I RTAC185 end Tfatm AHUMCCB017. Our pries
Innludas Bsebfcef work, ChBed wstar frifring, Insui^on of ctvUed wster pifring.
Stnjduas stoel tsquirsd to support new obSler and remove) of old units

Base Bid;

1S5.CXX).00

This prope sai as suhmitlscS may be wiithdrawn if not sccapted VHth« 30 days.

Respscfc: liy,
KdldsSre nc.

Qulr-
Rfeharc ?■ .. TiKJtTtas
Vice Pres dent

Addenda Acknowtedged: None

z-° ezoezirms ONI 3yiVQ10>l eei,-.!,!, go gg Ae[!^



■i'V : 93:49 YORK INTERKATIONAL > f.f-bj ..)> i

" fi} « 1i jNTERNAnOMAI i " | j
- Of;POR.«rr!ON~" -

M.i\ OCt"

vftC CotjKirstirjti

After j-ra: Jor-c" Dcring
; 9«4.4g4.6009 Fax; 954.389.96S7 Proposal 20060512-IB

iri.'.fis: fi f. A 315-4Cfji 3ii-cooicd sorcw York YCAV chiller that will inctude the fbUowiag:

0  (3) existing 60 toA air cooled chillers and shell of old ftamc
:* SAt/A'o (2) existing 20 horsepower chill water pamps
h'ltaii \1) new York 215 ton air cooled chiller to new dull water pumps to cxiistiag building pipijii!

-  hiPtall (2) new 20 hp chill water pumps to existing huildiug piping -
"> Kecoanect to existing electrical ji i vii ■ ii nfilitiotTol I'wt ^
»  hwuiate all new piping to match originBl piping insaladon /t i j
>  Provide steel work to accornmodate new chiller r'^ (T
V  ! ': c>vide all labor and materials to complete project '

K viiis crane service to remove and install chiller
% airantj' - 4S months parts and labor (compreiwr only)

e  "vVarranty-18 months labor (entire unit)
"  v^'atranty -18 months refrigerant add
«  "Ai.-tupofunit
'  •V % !VL4£>E IN THE USA

f.X'Cl.K. IONS: I'ai'tait all wozis bein^ done dnriog normal business boor, Monday thra Friday SOOsm fc 430^3!
o>;<rludis5|; Koiidry:,. Ciode upgrades for any cost to do so not foreseen at this time. Ea^eering fees, drawing cr
Eovlront leatai Impact fse^ Concrete pahdting, roofrng, paintiug, coring or X-rayiag of concrete, scttiijg of equipescm,
daeo.vor,- , 0is55lat.->.n of dsctwork, warranty on cqaipment, Crccalking, controls. EMS, BMS, smoke dctcewra, Tiri
il-h Si S\ -

i-c.ra-S2> moT -/X...,.41S7,600.00

50% Dti* t'tv Ordt-iin'i E'^cipmcnt- 40% on work completion 10% upon Contact Completion

AdamE. Udtin
\oik Sales Service Engjaccr

.\«Sv.>r!i-iSit-;~v:e' \ II"OQ -J
'  XY ^

liofe: Til. pvipo.>>3i"tay be withdrawn by us.ifnotaec^ted in (30) days

Are c cf Picpfi^al: The prices, ^ecificatioas and conditions axe satisfactory and are hereby accepted. Yoa are autl smcci
t jco-'ri k av £p- " iiifid, Paymcut will be made as outlined above.

Appro viL si-^mrc. Date:

F^ir'-cd: ^ Date:

"Ai-Tit -'rif>^n,.,;>:':'TPjC7 15712 SW41"Street Davie,FL33331 954-389-9675 JOS-W-M'l Fr-. 95' -

TOT.A-. F.OOi
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Mowrey Elevator Service, Inc.

Monday, May 01,2006

Name: IDEAL BUILDING
Location: 4200 NW 16^ STREET
City: LAUDERHUL, FL 33313
Phone; 954-4S4-6009
Fax; 954-484-5349

Re: Elevator Renovation

DtaDT: Mr. Dearmg.

Mcwey Elevator Service, Incorporated, proposes to perfoan "work as described below:

FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW:

(1) ONE 6_ STOP niTPT.FY .MICROPROCESSOR
TRACnON CONTROLLER WHH FIRE RECALL OPERATION

'*(2) ONE. 6 STOP HOISTWAY LANDING STSTEMWriH ALL NEW
WIRING TO INCLUDE TRAVEL CABLE AND HOmE RUN WIRING AND
HOISTWEAY TERMINAL SWETCHES

**(2) TWO COMPLETE §_ STOP STANDARD APPLIED CAR STATION
WTIH FIREMAN PHASE E RECALL, DIGITAL POSITION INDICATOR,
EMERGENCY LITE, CERTIFICATE FRAME, CAR BRAILLE, AND
PHONE BOX

**(2) TWO HANDS FREE PHONE, AJD.A. COMPLIANT, PHONE DEVICE AND
MONITORING SYTEMS BY OTHERS.

**(12) TWELVE STANDARD SURFACE MOUNT, HALL STATIONS WITH
CLLUMlNATrNG HALL PUSH BUTTONS, MAIN FLOOR TO

INCLUDE FIREMAN PHASE I RECALL, AT THE ADA CODE HEIGHT
REQUIREMENT,
** (2) TWO LOBBY FLOOR HALL POISTTON INDICATORS
**(2) TWO COMPLETE GA..L. CAB PACKAGE TO INCLUDE:

A) ZONE RESTRICTOR LOCK-CODE REQUIRED
B) DOOR CLUTCH WITH ZONE LOCK PROVISIONS

C) HANGER TRACK WITH ZONE LOCK PROVISIONS
D) POWER DOOR OPERATOR
B) HANGER ROLLER ASSEMBLIES
F) BOTTOM DOOR guides - (gibs)
G) ALL NECESSARY MECHANICAL LINKAGE

**(12) TWELVE 6 STOP G-AX. HALL PACKAGE TO INCLUDE
A) HANGER TRACK
B) HANGER ROLLER ASSEMBLIES
C) INTERLOCK BOX WITH CONTACT KIT

D) BOTTOM DOOR GUIDES-(gibs)
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♦lit

(2) TWO CAR RIDING LANTERNS

n  VECTOR nmvwn

(2) NEW TOE GUARD, PER CODE COMPLIANCE

^  ® instructfon signs

T^:^«SEE ATTACHH) ADEffiNDUM*»THIS WORK MUST BE
completed PRIOR TO OUR WC«K COMM0«ICING**

PRICE INCLUDES STATE PERMTI AND THIRD PARTY INSPECTION

LABC^ AND MATEIIEAl^ INCLIIDED IN PRICE:

OF PAinmfT TO BE AS FOLLOWS:

50% DOWN UPON SIGNING OF PROPOSAL PRIOR TO PROCEEMNG
20% DUE UPON DEUVERY OF MATERIAL
20% PRIOR TO IMY OF INSPECTION
10% RETAINAGE TO BE PAID 30 DAYS AFTER INSPECTTON
Siicarely,

KEVIN REARDON

IAUIHOIU2E MOWREY ELEVATOR SERVICE, INC. TO PBRFORM
WORK AS OUTLINED HEREIN FOR THE SUM OFS !33.719.eo

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:
DATE;

^Moving you up in
3300 SW 60ft Aveniie, Davife, Ffofida 33314
Phon©: 954-581-8900 FAX: 954-583-1119

KEVIN@movweyelevator.com



^^^/P^sronm shutter MANUskcruRi
member I.H.P.A. & A.S.S.A

UG, INC.

f.

t

Licensed, Insured
94-7318-AE-X

SCC056771

1577 S.W. 1st Way, E-8
Deerfield Beach, FL 33441
Member ASSA and IHRA

SOLD TO

SALES CONTRA

/) /? / sqs-^
Job Address A7(0 /A^AjSTT^C.
Mailing Address.

City ^

Lot Block

Phor

States

Sub Division

(800) 893-0208
(954) 428-0208

Fax (954) 428-0804

13

/^L zin333/3

j
AABCO Storm Shutter Manufacturing, Inc. ("Seller") and!the Purcha.
delivery of the below specified price upon the terms and cc^ndifions hat
side of this agreement, hereinafter referred to as the ("CMtracfV 1

>6r agree to the sales and installation and/or
einafter set forth and continuedpn ttie reverse

/}ArAs>iA^ S / *^ / } A' '
L.:a 6 /f iAf /

\

s

f
>3

XI
i

'  -

AAJO '7AX , !l
.  - iU Contract Price

,i)ecjue/zr Mox.
Dsoo.i,

1
1

--XT f?

Balance Due "

This contract shall not be binding until approved and ieounterslg^ie
Manufacturing, inc. , ,v

m
BALANCE DUE TERMS:

id

.

 by an officer of AABCO Storm Shutter

Approved and countersigned:

sBUYER'S RIGHT TO CANCEL: This Is a hotne solicttatjon sale, and K yqu do not vratrt
providing wiitten notica to the seller in person, by telegram, or by mail. This noUce must indt^l
daiiversd or poslmatlted before midnight ot the third business day after youisign this ai
all or part of any cash down payment. ■

le goods or sarvfces, you must cancel this agreement by
ite that you do not want the goods or services and must be
nt II 'iwi cancel this agreement, the seller rnay not keep

Purchaser certifies by his or her signature below that he or she has
terms and conditions of this contract.

3ad, fuHy understands and accepts all of the

Executed in three copies, one copy of which was delivered to, and receipt i
/O,

hereby acknowledged by purchaser this

Sgjesman V-— / —

n /i ft) <^. J-^ ,



-i
%

Stomt S^'Uttei ^(ic.

iWflS.W. 1'^Way,E'8
Deerfield Beach, FL 33441

701(954)428-0208
Fax (954) 428-0804

June 12,2006

Daisog Corp
Attn: Jose Bearing
4200 NW16th Street

Lauderhill, FL 33313

Re: Cancellation of Contract

Dear Mr. Dearing,

AABCO Storm Shutters' regrets to inform you, that due to revisions in the Product
Approval, the openings of your building exceed allowable spans. All research for
alternative product options have been exhausted and proven to be futile.

We^gret any inconvenience this may have caused. Enclosed you will find a refund
in the amount of $3,500.00 Dollars.

•• •

Si: t"

I'iiaisrlf #■ ': "II



DAISOG CORP.
Tel: (954) 484.6009

I  i
Fair: (954) 484.6349

I  I

DATE; 3 — g* ̂

PLEASE DELIVER THE FCfl^WING FAX TO:

I fNAME: 4^ \

COMPANY:

FAX: -3 g-/ -^7

FROM:
/

number of pages (INCLUDING COVER STTP.P.T): 3

COMMENTS:

/  /T'-^y ̂  £p

0
/

2

IF THERE ARE ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS
TRASMISSION, PLEASE CALL (954-484-6009;

4200 NW 16 St Lauderhillj Florida 33313



DAISOGCORE
Td: (954) 484.6009 | | Fax: (954) 484.6349

E-mail: daisog@bellsomh.nei

Ms Kristina Gulick
4200 North West 16"" Street Suite 607
Lauderhill, Florida 33313

Dear Ms Gulick:

I was surprised by your cavalier interpretation of the BSD leases at
my buildmg. Section 14.1 of the V' Floor Lease, Section V of the 607 Lease
^d the last section on page 2 of the Second Floor Lease, refer specifically to
Mamtenance ̂ d Repairs of specific items such as roof, skylights, outside
walls, foundations, side walks, interior wall, floors, windows, ceilings
sprinldes and hot water system, elevators, heating, air conditioning, plants,
p ̂ mng and electrical wiring. There is also an obligation for the Landlord
to perform daily trash removal".

There is no item in any of the three Leases with BSO which
specifically refer to bathroom or office areas cleaning in the Maintenance
and Repairs Sections of the leases. Failure to perform Maintenance or
Repairs of the aforementioned specific items such as roof, walls etc etc
could be grounds for your conducting those repairs and possibly attempt to
deduct their cost from your rental payments.

As you know all bathrooms and aU offices and common areas in the
building are cleaned 5 times a week between the hours of 6:00 PM and
10:00PM. Thus, at 10:00PM every night and early in the morning of every
working day all bathrooms and offices are perfectly clean.

Your staff is inspecting the bathrooms after lunch, sometimes as late
^ 2:00pm after your clients have been using those bathrooms for over 5 or 6
hours. If somebody in your staff could inspect those bathrooms at 10:00PM
every working day or early in the moming no later than 8:00AM also eveiy
working day, I do believe that the bathrooms will be found clean and
shining.

In my four years at the building, I have never heard of anyone on your
staff performing bathroom cleaning services as you indicated in your letter. I
will appreciate your checking with your Legal Dept about the legality of
your rent reduction threats.

4200 NW 16 St., Suite 600 Lauderhill, Florida 33313



One of my lawyers, Mr. Drake Batchhelder with Ackerman &'
Senterffit in Fort Lauderdale concluded, after again reviewing the three (3)
Leases that there are no legal grounds in any of the Leases for your possible
rental deduction actions. Nevertheless, in an effort to improve the cleaning
of the building, today we hired Mr. Walt Jackson, an old building employee,
to work with the present cleaning crew in order to provide more manpower
to that crew for better cleaning services.

Besides the cleaning crew at night time, we also have an employee,
Juan Carlos Noima, whose main and only job is during all work days to
provide janitorial and cleaning services throughout the building.

Another possible problem which I will appreciate your reviewing
with your Legal Dept is your demand for permanent air conditioning to your
leased space, using your own words, on a twenty four hours and seven days
basis.

Your leases all indicated as Landlord's obligation the providing air
conditioning from 7:30AM to 6:00PM, Monday to Friday. This is very far
away from your demand of 24 hours for seven days.

I do believe that we need, ASAP, to rediscuss your air conditioning
demands.

Sincerely

Jpse bearing

Cc:

Dan Revis, BSO



□ Department of Community Control
Administrative Offices
4200 HM 14 Street, Suite 101
Uudefhiii, FL 33313
(9S4) S35-2373
(954) 535-2398 fax

□ Day Reporting & Reentry Division
North Office
2201 W. Sample Road
Building 8, Suite 1-4A
Pompano Beach, FL 33073
(954) 935-6710
(954) 935-6786 fax

□ Drug Court Treatment Division
Wast Office

42(X) N.W, 16 Street, 2nd Floor
Lauderhill, FL 33313
(954)497-3610
(954) 497-1666 fax

□ In-Custody Treatment Division
Central Office • Sheriffs North J«l
2421 NW 16th Street
Pompano Beach, FL 33069
(954) 831-0289
(954) 935-6749 fax

□ Pretfial Services Division
Central Office
540 5.E, 3rd Avenue, Suite 201
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301
(954) 765-4251
(954) 765-4848 fax

□ Probation Division
Central Office
540 S.E. 3 Avenue, 1st Floor
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301
(954) 357-5900
(954) 765-4567 fax

Department of Community Control

May 29.2007

Mr. Jose Dealing
DAISOG Corporation
4200 N.W. 16"" Street
Lauderhill, FL 33313

Dear Mr. Dearing;

I aim in receipt of your letter to me dated May 23, 2007 which is in response to
my certified letter to you regarding your negligence in cleaning and maintaining
the BSO teased space at 4200 NW 16"^ Street known as the Ideal Building. .

You stated that you were surprised by our cavalier interpretation of the BSO
leases at your building. Recognize that our Legal Department reviewed ail three
of the leases between DAISOG and BSO and rest assured that they are very
comfortable with the terms as outlined in the certified letter to you. Cleaning and
maintenance in this building has been a problem during the entire time of your
ownership and is clearly documented. However, over the course of the last few
months you have utterly failed to clean bathrooms, provide toiletry supplies,
maintain the elevators, clean the parking lot and entrance way, mop and clean
tile floors, vacuum, empty trash cans, and replace burnt out light bulbs. Your
negligence is clearly evident and documented in the inspection memos of my
staff that are provided to you on a daily basis.

In your letter you state that the bathrooms are "cleaned 5 times a week between
the hours of 6;00 PM and 10:00 PM". This is absolutely a falsehood. I can tell you
from my own experience that the ladies bathrooms on the sixth floor are
commonly not cleaned when I use them in the morning. This can be said for both
the first and second floors as witnessed by staff and complaints generated on a
daily basis. My staff have on numerous occasions brought in their own vacuum
cleaners, cleaned bathrooms, and emptied their own trash because of your
negligence. Each of the three leases BSC has with DAISOG require janitorial
services and supplies Monday through Friday.

In your letter you correctly recognize and state that you are in charge of the
flooring, elevators, and plants. We have notified you on a daily basis for months
now that there are many spots on the first, second and sixth floors where the
carpet is tom and in need of replacement or repair. In addition one or both of the
elevators are malfunctioning or totally out of order very frequently: three times in
the last week one elevator was not working and you posted a sign in the other
one to press the "G" button because the elevator is malfunctioning. The plants
around the building are never maintained on a normal basis and are more often
than not totally overgrown and neglected. You have chosen again to ignore your
obligations in these areas.

UNN»13D rev 03/04



DAISOG Corporatfon '
May 29. 2007
Page #2

It Is evident that you have no intention of abiding by the terms of the leases nor of
acting in good faith as a professional business person. You act as If all is fine
with this building. I would encourage you to submit a written client survey to all
your tenants. 1 can assure you they are just as dissatisfied with your negligence
as BSO is. It is common to hear this building referred to as a "dump."

In regard to your reference about the air conditioning, 1 would suggest you review
the leases again as you are incorrect. They state: "Lessor shall maintain
temperatures after normal working hours not to exceed 80 Fahrenheit degrees in
the, cooling season and not below 65 degrees Fahrenheit during the heating
season." That means that nights and weekends the air conditioning should
remain on and the temperature is not to exceed 80 degrees.

BSO is a professional organization and will not permit its image and
professionalism to be diminished by your negligence. A petition by 49 of our
clients stating what a mess this building is and pleading with us to do something
about it requires our action and is clear evidence again that your negligence and
unwillingness to act in good faith to maintain this building is hurting BSO's image.
I believe BSO has acted in good faith on numerous occasions to give you time
and leeway to resolve the issues with this building. Each time you assure me that
the issue will be resolved and it typically is not. We stand by our Certified letter of
May 17, 2007 and suggest you act accordingly.

Sineerely,

(ristina M, Gulick,
Director

:|i# .

-  -T:-.
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0(Ac4 of th<i C«tuMii1 GniHssI

2601 Wait Broward Bouievand

Fort Uuderdala, Florida S3312

954.831.8920 (Talaphorta)
954.321.5040 (fex - Legal)
954.797.0937 (Fax ■ Conflicatlons Unit)
wwwishertff.org

January 13,2014
Sent via Fax & US Mail

Mr, Todd T. Nepola
Cuirent Capital
40(KJ Holl5rwood Blvd. Suite 685-S
Hollywood, Florida 33021

Premisfes; 4200 N.W. 16'" Street LaudcrMll Florida 33313
Florida Holding 480(]i LLC (Lessor) leases to Broward Sheriffs Office
IBSO/Lessee')

Dear Mr. Nepola:

Please be advised that I have not received any type of response to my letter dated
January 2, 2014, relative to setting up a meeting between the parties' representatives.
Our organization desires to directly communicate with Mr. Hany Dorvilier on Friday
January 17, 2014 at our 6"* floor lease location at lOjOO a.ni. This meeting will be
addressing how to apply the rental towards the Lessee's ongoing and mounting
remediation and mitigation of damages efforts which include rental of portable HVAC
units, rental of portable air scrubbers and dehumidifiers, and professional
decontamination of records and files. Further, this will be Lessor's opportunity to present
its plan on timely and complete remediation of the building. Please confirm if you and
Mr. Dorvilier will be attending this meeting.

Verytr y yours,

tietrC. Miteler
istant General Counsel

General Counsel Ronald M. Gunzburg«/BSO OEGce of the General Counsel
D^uty General Counsel-Admtaistraiion Jcf&ey HesslsaZ&SO Offiw of ihe Gtiierai Counsel
Director David ScharfiBSO Conununity Programs
Director Michael Cahill/BSO Planniisg & Development
Director Victor Marrero/BSO Risk Maaa(tcraont
Mr. David Fixgnson, Esquire



FLORIDA i

DEPARTMENT of

CORRECTIONS GtHcrnor

RICK SCOTT

. Ill B/iiul Oppciraiitin-Emplrnvr

Seaelan

MICHAEL D. CREWS

501 S. Calliouii Street • 'lallaliassec. FL 32399-2500 litln://vvww.dc.stale.n.us

January 7, 2014

Ms. Elizabeth Duprey, COO
Current Capital Real Estate Group
4000 Hollywood Blvd., Suite 685-S
Hollywood, FL 33021

RE: Lease:

Location:

700:1051

Lauderhill P&P (17-A)
4200 NW 16*^ Street
Lauderhill, FL 33313

Dear Ms. Duprey:

This letter is a follow-up of the on-going issues with the non-performing A/C units I'n the above referenced office. For
the past several months we have been in communication with you in hopes of remedying the problems. Several
service technicians have been on site but the problems still exist.

The lease expires August 31, 2015, however we do not feel that It is fair to continue to make rental payments for office
space that continues to have these problems without a satisfactory resolution. We take the health and safety of our
employees and visitors very seriously and the continuance of inoperable equipment Is making occupancy of the spece
very uncomfortable and intolerable at times which can lead to other problems.

By way of this letter we are requesting a definitive date of when the A/C unit will be fully repaired or replaced. If you
feel as though this request cannot be met within a reasonable timeframe, we respectively request that you consider an
early cancellation without penalty.

Again, we are making every possible effort to allow you the opportunity to rectify this on-going problem. We look
forward to your timely response to this request.

Respectfully,

Fran Rowls

Leasing Manager



FedEx Ship Manager - Print Your Label{s) Page 1 of 1
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From: (850)717-3697
Fran Rowte
Dspaifment of Corrections
501 S. Calhoun Street

Tallaliassee, FL 32399

OrisinlDiTLHA

express

JI320i306280326

SHIP TO; (954)966-8181 BILL SENDER

Elizabeth Duprey
Current Capital
4000 Hollywood Blvd., Suite 685-S

Hollywood, FL 33021

ShipDat6;06NOV13
ActWgtl.OLB
CAD: 100295578/lNEr3430

Delivety Address Bar Code

Rof#

Invoice #
PC#

Dept#

m* 7970 9373 1773
0201 I

THU-07 NOV10:30A

PRIORITY OVERNIGHT

XH HWOA
33021

FL-US
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After printing this label
1 Use the 'Print' button on this page to pnnl your label to your laser or inkiet printer.
2 Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.
3 Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned.

Warning: Use only the pnnled original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could
result in additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number
Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on
fedex com.FedEx will not be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether iha result of loss, damage, delay, non*
delivery,misdelivery .or misinformatiorr, unless you declare a higher vatue, pay an addilional charge, document your actual loss and file a
timely claim.Limitations found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic
value of the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit, aliorne/s fees, costs, and oUier forms of damage whether direct,
incidental.consequential. or special is limited to the greater of $100 or the aulhonzed declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual
documented toss Maximum for items of extraordinary value is $1,000, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instrgmerils and oUier
items listed m our ServiceGuide Written claims mgsl be filed within strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide.

https://www.fedex.com/shippin^shipmentConfirmationAction.handle?method=doContinue 11/6/2013


